## S.J.S. Enterprises Limited

(Formerly known as S.J.S. Enterprises Private Limited) Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6 of B.M Kaval Village Kengeri Hobli Bangalore 560082

ISO 14001 ISO 45001 ISO 9001 IATF 16949 Certified Creating Possibilities

P: +91 80 6194 0777 F: +91 80 28425110 Email Id: info@sjsindia.com, compliance@sjsindia.com

CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601 www.sjsindia.com

November 11, 2022

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited		
Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor,	Corporate Relationship Department,		
Plot No. C/1, G Block,	2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, New Trading Wing,		
Bandra – Kurla Complex,	Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,		
Bandra (E), Mumbai -400 051	Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001		
Symbol: SJS	Scrip Code: 543387		

## ISIN: INE284S01014

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Subject: Intimation of Schedule of Investors Meeting/ Analysts Call pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you about our participation at the Axis Capital Conference in Mumbai on 14<sup>th</sup> November 2022.

Date	Particulars of Meeting/ Interaction	Туре	Mode/ Venue
14 <sup>th</sup> November 2022	Axis Asset Management Company	1x1	Physical
	ICICI Prudential Asset Management	1x1	Physical
	Alchemy PMS Birla Insurance Birla MF BOI Axa Canara HSBC OBC Life Insurance Company Deep Finance Enam AMC HDFC Life Insurance HSBC AM ITI LIC Nomura Mutual and Asset Management Company Tata AIA ValueQuest	Group	Physical

S.J.S. Enterprises Limited

(Formerly known as S.J.S. Enterprises Private Limited) Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6 of B.M Kaval Village Kengeri Hobli Bangalore 560082

ISO 14001 ISO 45001 ISO 9001 IATF 16949 Certified CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601

www.sjsindia.com



Email Id: info@sjsindia.com, compliance@sjsindia.com

P: +91 80 6194 0777 F: +91 80 28425110

Please note that the schedule may undergo change due to exigencies on the part of Investors / Company.

Request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **S.J.S. Enterprises Limited** 

Thabraz Hushain W. Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A51119